
., Una.

20 STERN AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081
U.SA

Passivated
Rectifier

TRANSIENT VOLTAGE PROTECTED
2.5 Amps 200-1000 Volts

TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212)227-6005

FAX: (973) 376-8960

The A14 is 'Transient-Voltage Protected." This device wil l dissipate up to 1000
watts in the reverse direction without damage. Voltage Transients generated by
household or industrial power lines are dissipated.

absolute maximum ratings: (2s°c unless otherwise speeded)

•Reverse Voltage C-65"Cto +176''C, Tj)
(-65°C to +165°C for 1N5062 and A14P)
Working Peak, VRWM

DC,Vn

"Average Forward Current, I0
*100°C Ambient (90°C for 1N5062 and A14P)
25°C Ambient (See Rating Curves)

*Peak Surge Forward Current, IFSM
Non-repetitive, .0083 sec., half sine wave,

Full Load JEDEC Method
No Load (25°C Case)

Peak Surge Forward Current, IPSM
Non-repetitive, .001 sec., half sine wave,

Full Load
No Load (26°C Case)

•Junction Operating and Storage
Temperature Range, Tj & TSTG

I-'t, RMS (for fusing), .001 to .01 sec.
Maximum Avalanche Voltage
Peak Non-repetitive Reverse Power Rating, Pnv

20 p&ec., half sine wave, at Max. T,
•100 Msec., JEDEC

•Mounting: Any position, Lead Temperature 290°C
mounting.

1N5059 1N5060
(A14B) (AMD)

200 400
200 400

^^^^

^ fte fn | I7f;

maximum to Vg inch

1N5061
(A MM)

600
600

1.0
2.5 —

50

irtf t

4 n -

from body

1N5062 A14P
<A!4N)

800 1000
800 1000

for 5 seconds maxir

Volts
Volts

Amp
Amp

Amps
Amps

Amps
Amps

°C
Amps-' sec.
Volts

Watts
Watts

num during

electrical characteristics: (2s°c unless otherwise specified)
*Maximu m Forward Voltage Drop, VF, 1A, T., = 75°C

Maximum Reverse Current , In, at Rated VHHM :
T.T= 25°C

*T , = 166 °C
*T j  = 175°C

Typical Reverse Current , I R, at Rated

Typical Reverse Current , Iu

Tj = 25°C
Tj  =100°C

Typical Reverse Recovery Time, THR

Maximum Reverse Recovery Time, TRR

300

0.2
20

•+

300

0.2
20

1.2

5.0

200

1.0

0.3
20

3

6

Volts

200 200

0.5
30

0.5
30

NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to ehange test conditions, parameter l imit s and package dimensions without notice.
Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is helieved to he both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However NJ
Senii-Conductors assumes no responsibil i ty for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. N.I Semi-Conductors encourages
customers to veri fy that datasheets are current before placing orders.


