New Jersey Semi-Conductor Products, Inc.

20 STERN AVE. SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081 U.S.A. TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922 (212) 227-6005 FAX: (973) 376-8960

Passivated Rectifier

TRANSIENT VOLTAGE PROTECTED2.5 Amps200-1000 Volts

1N5059	ĺ
1N5060	
1N5061	
1N5062	
A14P	

The A14 is "Transient-Voltage Protected." This device will dissipate up to 1000 watts in the reverse direction without damage. Voltage Transients generated by household or industrial power lines are dissipated.

absolute maximum ratings: (25°C unless otherwise specified)

1N5059 (A148)	1N5060 (A14D)	1N5061 (A14M)	1N5062 (A14N)	A14P	
20 0 2 00	400 400	600 600	800 800	1000 1000	Volts Volts
4		- 1.0 - 2.5			Amp Amp
4	······	50 65	•		Amps Amps
		— 90 — — 100 —			Amps Amps
جــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	35 to +175-	 4.0 1600 1000 450 	► -65 to +		°C Amps ² sec. Volts Watts Watts
	1N5059 (A148) 200 200 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	$\frac{1 \text{ N5059 } 1 \text{ N5060}}{(\text{A14B})}$ $\frac{200 400}{200 400}$ $\frac{400}{200 400}$ $\frac{400}{400}$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

*Mounting: Any position. Lead Temperature 290°C maximum to ½ inch from body for 5 seconds maximum during mounting.

electrical characteristics: (25°C unless othe	rwise specifi	ed)									
*Maximum Forward Voltage Drop, V _F , 1A, $T_J = 75^{\circ}C$	4		1.2			1.2			•		Volts
Maximum Reverse Current, I_R , at Rated V_{RRN} : $T_J = 25^{\circ}C$ $*T_J = 165^{\circ}C$ $*T_r = 175^{\circ}C$			5.0 —	200	200	μΑ μΑ					
Typical Reverse Current, I_R , at Rated V_{RRM}			1.0 —			μA μA					
Typical Reverse Current, I_{ii} $T_J = 25^{\circ}C$ $T_J = 100^{\circ}C$	0.2 20	0.2 20	0.3 20	0.5 30	0.5 80	μΑ μΑ					
Typical Reverse Recovery Time, T _{RR}			s —			μsec.					
Maximum Reverse Recovery Time, T _{RR}		مصاعية بفوسا ماستار بالاقات	6		>	μsec.					



NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.